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DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS 

 

DIRECTOR'S OFFICE 

 

CONSTRUCTION SAFETY AND HEALTH STANDARD 

 

(By authority conferred on the director of the department of licensing and regulatory 

affairs by sections 14, 16, 19, 21, and 24 of the Michigan occupational safety and health act, 

1974 PA 154, MCL 408.1014, 408.1016, 408.1019, 408.1021, and 408.1024, and Executive 

Reorganization Order Nos. 1996-1, 1996-2, 2003-1, 2008-4, and 2011-4, MCL 330.3101, 

445.2001, 445.2011, 445.2025, and 445.2030)  

 

 

PART 621. HEALTH HAZARD CONTROL FOR SPECIFIC EQUIPMENT 

AND OPERATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION 

 

 

R 325.62102. Adoption and availability of standards.    

Rule 62102. (1) The following federal Occupational Safety and Health Administration 

(OSHA) regulations are adopted by reference in these rules: 

  (a) 29 CFR 1926.154 “Temporary heating devices,” as in effect as of the effective date 

of these rules.  

  (b) 29 CFR 1926.300 “General requirements,” as amended March 7, 1996. 

  (c) 29 CFR 1926.302 “Power-operated hand tools,” as amended June 30, 1993. 

  (d) 29 CFR 1926.350 “Gas welding and cutting,” as amended June 30, 1993. 

  (e) 29 CFR 1926.353 “Ventilation and protection in welding, cutting, and heating,” as 

amended June 30, 1993. 

  (f) 29 CFR 1926.354 “Welding, cutting, and heating in way of preservative coatings,” as 

in effect as of the effective date of these rules.  

  (g) 29 CFR 1926.400 “Introduction,” as in effect as of the effective date of these rules.  

  (h) 29 CFR 1926.403 “General requirements,” as amended February 13, 1996. 

  (i) 29 CFR 1926.600 “Equipment,” as amended August 9, 2010. 

  (j) 29 CFR 1926.605 “Marine operations and equipment,” as amended July 22, 1977. 

  (k) 29 CFR 1926.850 “Preparatory operations,” as in effect as of the effective date of 

these rules.  

  (l) 29 CFR 1926.910 “Inspection after blasting,” as in effect as of the effective date of 

these rules.  

  (m) 29 CFR 1926.914 “Definitions applicable to this subpart,” as amended June 30, 

1993. 

  (n) 29 CFR 1926.950 “General,” as amended October 5, 2015. 

  (2) A reference to 29 CFR part 1926 subpart D “Occupational Health and 

Environmental Controls,” means the following MIOSHA standards: 

  (a) Construction Safety Standard Part 1. “General Rules.” 

  (b) Construction Safety Standard Part 42. “Hazard Communication.” 

  (c) Occupational Health Standard Part 601. “Air Contaminants for Construction.” 
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  (d) Construction Safety and Health Standard Part 603. “Lead Exposure in 

Construction.” 

  (e) Construction Safety and Health Standard Part 620. “Ventilation Control for 

Construction.” 

  (f) General Industry Safety Standard Part 76. “Spray Finishing Using Flammable and 

Combustible Materials.” 

  (g) General Industry Safety and Health Standard Part 303. “Methylenedianiline (MDA) 

in General Industry.” 

  (h) General Industry and Construction Safety and Health Standard Part 432. “Hazardous 

Waste Operations and Emergency Response.” 

  (i) Occupational Health Standard Part 430. “Hazard Communication.” 

  (j) Occupational Health Standard Part 591. “Process Safety Management of Highly 

Hazardous Chemicals.”     

  (k) Occupational Health Standard Part 680. “Noise Exposure.”    

  (l) Occupational Health Standard Part 681. “Radiation in Construction: Ionizing and 

Nonionizing.” 

  (3) A reference to 29 CFR part 1926 subpart E “Personal Protective and Life Saving 

Equipment,” means the following standards:  

  (a) Construction Safety and Health Standard Part 6. “Personal Protective Equipment.” 

  (b) Occupational Health Standard Part 451. “Respiratory Protection.” 

  (c) Occupational Health Standard Part 680. “Noise Exposure.” 

  (4) A reference to 29 CFR part 1926 subpart K “Electrical,” means Construction Safety 

Standard Part 17. “Electrical Installations.” 

  (5) A reference to 29 CFR 1926.901 means Construction Safety Standard Part 27. 

“Blasting and Use of Explosives.”  

  (6) A reference to 29 CFR 1910.269 means General Industry Safety and Health 

Standard Part 86. “Electric Power Generation, Transmission, and Distribution.” 

  (7) A reference to 29 CFR part 1910 subpart T “Commercial Diving Operations,” means 

Occupational Health Standard Part 504. “Diving Operations.”  

  (8) The adopted federal regulations have the same force and effect as a rule promulgated 

under the Michigan occupational safety and health act, 1974 PA 154, MCL 408.1001 to 

408.1094. 

  (9) The OSHA regulations adopted in these rules are available from the United States 

Department of Labor, Occupational Safety and Health Administration website, 

www.osha.gov, at no charge, as of the time of adoption of these rules. 

  (10) The regulations adopted in these rules are available for inspection at the 

Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, MIOSHA Regulatory Services Section, 530 

West Allegan Street, P.O. Box 30643, Lansing, Michigan, 48909-8143. 

  (11) The regulations adopted in these rules may be obtained from the publisher or the 

Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, MIOSHA Regulatory Services Section, 530 

West Allegan Street, P.O. Box 30643, Lansing, Michigan, 48909-8143, at the cost charged in 

this rule, plus $20.00 for shipping and handling. 

  (12) The following Michigan Occupational Safety and Health Administration 

(MIOSHA) standards are referenced in these rules. Up to 5 copies of these standards may be 

obtained at no charge from the Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, MIOSHA 

Regulatory Services Section, 530 West Allegan Street, P.O. Box 30643, Lansing, Michigan, 
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48909-8143 or via the internet at the following website: 

www.michigan.gov/mioshastandards.  For quantities greater than 5, the cost, at the time of 

adoption of these rules, is 4 cents per page.  

  (a) Construction Safety Standard Part 1. “General Rules,” R 408.40101 to R 408.40134. 

  (b) Construction Safety Standard Part 17. “Electrical Installations,” R 408.41701 to 

R 408.41734. 

  (c) Construction Safety Standard Part 27. “Blasting and Use of Explosives,” 

R 408.42701 to R 408.42799. 

  (d) Construction Safety Standard Part 42. “Hazard Communication,” R 408.44201 to 

R 408.44204. 

  (e) Construction Safety and Health Standard Part 6. “Personal Protective Equipment,” 

R 408.40601 to R 408.40660. 

  (f) Occupational Health Standard Part 601. “Air Contaminants for Construction,” 

R 325.60151 to R 325.60161. 

  (g) Construction Safety and Health Standard Part 603. “Lead Exposure in 

Construction,” R 325.51983 to R 325.51993. 

  (h) Construction Safety and Health Standard Part 620. “Ventilation Control for 

Construction,” R 325.62001 to R 325.62006.  

  (i) General Industry Safety Standard Part 76. “Spray Finishing Using Flammable and 

Combustible Materials,” R 408.17601 to R 408.17699. 

  (j) General Industry Safety and Health Standard Part 86. “Electric Power Generation, 

Transmission, and Distribution,” R 408.18601 to R 408.18610. 

  (k) General Industry Safety and Health Standard Part 303. “Methylenedianiline (MDA) 

in General Industry,” R 325.50051 to R 325.50076. 

  (l) General Industry and Construction Safety and Health Standard Part 432. Hazardous 

Waste Operations and Emergency Response,” R 325.52101 to R 325.52137. 

  (m) Occupational Health Standard Part 430. “Hazard Communication,” R 325.77001 to 

R 325.77004. 

  (n) Occupational Health Standard Part 451. “Respiratory Protection,” R 325.60051 to 

R 325.60052. 

  (o) Occupational Health Standard Part 504. “Diving Operations,” R 325.50301 to 

R 325.50348. 

  (p) Occupational Health Standard Part 591. “Process Safety Management of Highly 

Hazardous Chemicals,” R 325.18301 to R 325.18303. 

  (q) Occupational Health Standard Part 680. “Noise Exposure,” R 325.60131 to 

R 325.60131. 

  (r) Occupational Health Standard Part 681. “Radiation in Construction: Ionizing and 

Nonionizing,” R 325.68101 to R 325.68102. 

 
  History: 2014 AACS; 2018 AACS. 

 

 

R 325.62104   Rescinded. 

 
  History: 2014 AACS; 2018 AACS. 
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R 325.62105   Rescinded. 
 

  History: 2014 AACS; 2018 AACS. 

 

 

R 325.62106   Rescinded. 

 
  History: 2014 AACS; 2018 AACS. 

 

 

R 325.62107   Rescinded. 

 
  History: 2014 AACS; 2018 AACS. 

 

 

R 325.62108   Rescinded. 

 
  History: 2014 AACS; 2018 AACS. 

 

 

R 325.62109   Rescinded. 

 
  History: 2014 AACS; 2018 AACS. 

 

 

R 325.62110   Rescinded. 

 
  History: 2014 AACS; 2018 AACS. 

 

 

R 325.62115   Rescinded. 

 
  History: 2014 AACS; 2018 AACS. 

 

 

R 325.62116   Rescinded. 

 
  History: 2014 AACS; 2018 AACS. 

 

 

R 325.62117   Rescinded. 

 
  History: 2014 AACS; 2018 AACS. 

 

 

R 325.62118   Rescinded. 

 
  History: 2014 AACS; 2018 AACS. 

http://www.michigan.gov/orr


Page 5 

  Courtesy of www.michigan.gov/orr  

R 325.62119   Rescinded. 

 
  History: 2014 AACS; 2018 AACS. 

 

 

R 325.62120   Rescinded. 

 
  History: 2014 AACS; 2018 AACS. 

 

 

R 325.62125   Rescinded. 

 
  History: 2014 AACS; 2018 AACS. 

 

 

R 325.62126   Rescinded. 

 
  History: 2014 AACS; 2018 AACS. 
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